

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No.54 of 2025

.....
Ram Prakash Sao, S/o Laljee Sao

----- **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Others

----- **Opposite Party(s)**

CORAM :
SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. Khushi Mahendru, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Achyut Keshav, AAG-V

For the O.P. : Ms. Richa Sanchita, Advocate

.....

04/ 31.10.2025: Six weeks' time is granted to the opposite party(s) to comply the order dated 03.10.2024 passed in W.P.(S) No.5446 of 2024, failing which appropriate order will be passed against the erring officers.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

31st October, 2025
R.S./Sandeep