

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
**Cont. Case (Civil) No.54 of 2025**

Ram Prakash Sao.

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. **Opposite Parties**

-----  
**CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.**  
-----

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. Aprajita Bhardwaj, Advocate  
For the O.P. (s) : Mr. Shubham Gautam, AC to AAG  
Mr. Krishna Murari, Advocate  
Mr. Abhijeet Kr. Singh, Advocate  
-----

**05/ 19.12.2025**

Learned counsel representing the opposite parties prays for some time as they are in the process of filing the show cause and as per them the order dated 03.10.2024 passed in W.P.(S) No.5446 of 2024 has been complied with.

- 2.** Prayer is allowed.
- 3.** List this case after two weeks.

**(ANANDA SEN, J.)**

19<sup>th</sup> December, 2025  
Prashant.