

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No.54 of 2025

Ram Prakash Sao ... **Petitioner(s).**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Others ... **Opposite Party(s).**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ajit Kumar, Sr. Advocate
Ms. Aprajita Bhardwaj, Advocate
For the Opposite Parties : Mr. Shubham Gautam, AC to AAG-V
Mr. Krishna Murari, Advocate
Mr. Abhijeet Kr. Singh, Advocate

.....
06 / 09.01.2026: On the request of learned counsel for the opposite parties,
list this case in the next week.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

09.01.2026
Tanuj